
 
 
In response to the need to provide good 
nutrition to children in needy areas, the 
Child and Adult Care Food Program 
(CACFP), established by Congress in 
1968, provides reimbursement for meals 
served to children under 13 years of age 
enrolled in licensed family day care 
homes. 

 
 

Family Day Care Providers serving 
nutritious meals to children can get 
financial reimbursement for eligible 
children served. 

 
Family Day Care Providers interested in 
receiving Child and Adult Care Food 
Program benefits, or obtaining program 
information may contact any of the 
agencies listed. Many agencies provide 
services beyond the communities listed 
and throughout the state. 

The Massachusetts Department of 
Elementary and Secondary Education 
has approved the Family Day Care, 
Child and Adult Care Food Program 
sponsors listed in this brochure. 
 
CACFP sponsors receive Federal 
reimbursement to: 

•  inform providers of program 
benefits; 

•  provide training and technical 
assistance regarding proper 
nutrition, program duties and 
responsibilities; 

•  maintain program records; 
•  monitor providers; and 
•  distribute payments to providers 

in a timely fashion. 
 
Monitoring responsibilities include at 
least 2 unannounced visits to provider’s 
homes annually. 
 
 

For more information: 

www.doe.mass.edu/cnp 

www.fns.usda.gov/cacfp/meals-and- 
snacks 

www.usda.gov 

 

This institution is an equal 
opportunity provider.
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The Massachusetts Department of 
Elementary and Secondary Education 

Office For Food and Nutrition 
Programs 

75 Pleasant Street 
Malden, MA 02148-4906 

 
(781) 338-6480 

Nutrition@doe.mass.edu 
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AUBURN 
Yours for Children, Inc.* 
303-313 Washington Street 

Auburn, MA  01501 
Linda Anderson (800) 222-2731 

LAnderson@yoursforchildren.com 
www.yoursforchildren.com 

 
BEDFORD 

Clarendon Family Day Care, Inc.* 
200 The Great Road, Suite 258 

Bedford, MA 01730 
Jean Bianchi (781) 

275-2720 x 112 
jbianchi@clarendonees.org 

www.clarendonfamilydaycare.org 
 

BEVERLY 
Beverly Children’s Learning Center, Inc. 

600 Cummings Center, Suite 171X 
Beverly, MA  01915 

Judith Cody (978) 927-1269 x 203 
jcody@bclckids.org 

 
BOSTON 

Nurtury Inc. 
95 Berkeley Street 

Boston, MA  02116 
Janet Rose (617) 695-0700 x 252 

jrose@nurturyboston.org 
 

CHARLTON 
Kids Unlimited Services, Inc. 

35 Trolley Crossing Road 
Charlton, MA  01507 

Jessica Russell (508) 248-6772 
Jessica@kidsus.com 

 
FITCHBURG 

Children’s Aid & Family Service, Inc. 
1480 John Fitch Highway 

Fitchburg, MA  01420 
Cheryl Trant (978) 345-7409 

ctrant@sevenhills.org 

FITCHBURG  
Montachusett Opportunity Council, Inc. 

133 Pritchard Street 
Fitchburg, MA  01420 

Nancy Mahoney (978) 343-0185 
nmahoney@mocinc.org 

 
HANSCOM AFB 

Hanscom Air Force Base 
20 Schilling Circle 

Hanscom AFB, MA  01731 
Mary Lewis (781) 225-6128 
mary.lewis@hanscom.af.mil 

 
LAKEVILLE 

Child Development Health and Nutrition* 
207 Bedford Street, Suite 206 

Lakeville, MA 02347 
Nancy LaFrance (800) 232-7634 

staff@cdhn.us 
cdhn.com 

 
LAWRENCE 

Community Day Care Center of Lawrence, 
Inc. 

190 Hampshire Street, Room 202 
Lawrence, MA 01840 

Kathy DeNicola (978) 682-6628 
kdenicola@thecommunitygroupinc.org 

 
Provider Resources, Inc. * 

360 Merrimack Street, Suite 44 
Lawrence, MA 01843 

Donna Greenlay (781) 939-9292 
dgreenlay@providerresources.org 

www.providerresources.org/content/cacfp 

LYNN 
Healthy Directions, Inc. 
140 Union Street, Suite 312 

Lynn, MA  01901 
Rachel Boudreau (781) 598-4532 
healthy_directions@verizon.net 
www.healthydirectionsinc.org 

 
NORTH ADAMS 

Child Care of the Berkshires, Inc. 
210 State St. 

North Adams, MA  01247 
Terry Hartman (413) 664-3256 x 20 

thartman@ccberkshire.org 
 

SPRINGFIELD 
Square One 

1095 Main St.1 Second Floor 
Springfield, MA 01103 

Kim Biathrow  (413) 858-3175 
kbiathrow@sdn.org 

 
WEYMOUTH South 

Shore Stars, Inc. 
200 Middle Street 

East Weymouth, MA  02189 
Sheryl Adlin  (781) 331-8505 
sadlin@southshorestars.org 

 
WORCESTER 

Guild of St. Agnes 
405 Grove Street 

Worcester, MA  01605 
Karen Rigopoulos (508) 755-2238 x 16 

krigopoulos@guildofstagnes.org 
 

 
Rainbow Child Development Center, Inc. 

10 Edward Street 
Worcester, MA  01605 

Joyce Rowell (508) 791-6849 
jrowell@rainbowcdc.com 

 
* approved state-wide sponsor 
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